

MACT 726/25  
ANKIT Vs. ROHIT

26.11.2025

**File is taken up today as 25.11.2025 declared holiday vide notification no. 35/G-4/Genl.-1/DHC dated 24.11.2025.**

**Ld. PO is on first half day leave today.**

Present: Sh. Saurabh Yadav, Ld. Counsel for injured.  
Sh. Nitin Sharma, Ld. Counsel alongwith R1 & R2.  
Advocate Shri Surjan Singh for R3/insurance  
company.

Reply of R1, R2 and R3 filed.

As per direction of Ld. Presiding Officer matter is  
adjourned for purpose already fixed for 21.01.2026.

(Reader)  
26.11.2025