

MACT 726/2025  
ANKIT VS. ROHIT & ORS.

18.02.2026

File taken up on joint application for settlement of the case.

Present: Advocate Sh. Saurabh Yadav for claimant.  
Advocate Ms. Sunanda Nimisha for insurance  
company.

It is submitted that matter has been amicably settled with insurance company and Ld. Counsel for claimant has agreed to receive Rs.50,000/- towards full and final compensation.

Statement of Ld. Counsel for claimant and insurance company have been recorded.

Put up on 14.03.2026 for disposal through National Lok Adalat.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/18.02.2026